

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Successful Placement of Company's Products on Avenue E-Commerce Ltd's online portal, D Mart.

Ref: Srivari Spices and Foods Limited ('The Company'), SYMBOL: SSFL

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform the exchange, that we have successfully placed our Company's products on Avenue E-Commerce Ltd's online Portal, **D Mart**. This strategic initiative is in line with our expansion of distribution channels.

We anticipate a positive impact on the company's brand following the placement of our products on this online platform ('DMart') owned by Avenue E-Commerce Ltd.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Srivari Spices and Foods Limited

(Formerly known as "Srivari Spices and Foods Private Limited")

Narayan Das Rathi Chairman & Whole-Time Director DIN: 09065949

Srivari Spices and Foods Limited

Corporate office Add: M.Nos. 4-1-875,876,877 & 877/1, 207, Second floor Legend Blue Hope, Abids, Hyderabad, T.S.- 500 001 GST No. 36ABBCS5108A1ZV, CIN No.: U15494TG2019PLC130131

Factory-01 Add: Shed No. 5-105/4/A, Sy. No. 234/A, Srirama Industrial Area, Kattedan, Jalpally, Hyderabad, Telangana - 5000 77

Factory-02 Add: No. 6-50/1, Sy. No. 365A, Raikal Village and Gram Panchayat, Farooq Nagar Mandal, Ranga Reddy, Telangana-505460

Date: April 19, 2024